

3/27/2019

City Council

1

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	19-462	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	3/27/2019	
Title:	Authorizing the Police Department to accept the donation of ammunition for training purposes only.						
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. MN State Plan of Operations, Training Ammunition						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
4/1/2019	1	Mayor's	Office		Sig	ned	

Authorizing the Police Department to accept the donation of ammunition for training purposes only.

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Public Safety has indicated that the Saint Paul Police Department may receive a donation of ammunition for officer training purposes only; and

Adopted

WHEREAS, the donated ammunition will allow the department to increase its critical firearms training capacity without additional costs and augment the already required proficiency training for officers; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police Department recommends that the donation be accepted to use for required officer training.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council authorizes the Saint Paul Police Department to accept the donation of ammunition for officer training from the DLA Disposition Services, Law Enforcement Support Office, as administered by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety.